

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2935/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in WP No. 660/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

HARISH.P.DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUSTOM MINOCHER MODY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file sur-rejoinder on behalf of respondent
No.1 and permission to file sur-rejoinder on behalf of respondent No.2 and with
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Charanjeet Chanderpal, Adv.
Ms.Priyanki Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms.Kanika Gomber, Adv.

Ms.Sudha Malla, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sur-rejoinder affidavits are taken on record.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and after going through the

2

impugned order we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The
Special Leave Petition is accordingly disposed of.

However, the contentions raised before us are kept open to be raised at the
time of trial, if permitted under the law.

We direct that the proceedings shall be completed as early as possible
preferably within six months from the date of communication of this order.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master